8 Technical informations CONTOIL®
2. VZO 4 … 50 (Classic)
2.1
VZO 4 and 8
Technical data 1)
• oil meter with inside thread connections located on the bottom plate
• with mechanical roller counter, volume display in litres
• meters in US-Gallons 2)

with contact plug delivered with pulser.
Ex approval: • EEx ia IIC T6
Type designation key
VZO 25 FL 130/25-IN …
Pulser
Nominal pressure bar
Temperature °C
Connection
Dimension mm
type
14 Technical informations CONTOIL®
AM
06
62
18
.4
AM
06
62
16
.4
Ordering specifications
Threaded ends Type Order No. Type Order No.
VZO 15 RC 130/16 92041 VZO 25 RC 130/16 92057
VZO 15 RC 130/16-RV 0,1 92042 VZO 25 RC 130/16-RV 1 92058
VZO 15 RC 130/16-RV 1 92043 VZO 25 RC 130/16-IN 0,1 91913
VZO 15 RC 130/16-IN 0,01 91900
VZO 20 RC 130/16 92047 VZO 40 RC 130/16 92004
VZO 20 RC 130/16-RV 1 92048 VZO 40 RC 130/16-RV 1 92018
VZO 20 RC 130/16-IN 0,01 91902 VZO 40 RC 130/16-IN 0,1 91906
Flanges VZO 15 FL 130/25 92044 VZO 40 FL 130/25 92005
130° C / PN 25 VZO 15 FL 130/25-RV 0,1 92045 VZO 40 FL 130/25-RV 1 92020
VZO 15 FL 130/25-RV 1 92046 VZO 40 FL 130/25-IN 0,1 91907
VZO 15 FL 130/25-IN 0,01 91910
VZO 20 FL 130/25 92049 VZO 50 FL 130/25 92007
VZO 20 FL 130/25-RV 1 92050 VZO 50 FL 130/25-RV 10 92024
VZO 20 FL 130/25-IN 0,01 91903 VZO 50 FL 130/25-IN 1 91909
VZO 25 FL 130/25 92059
VZO 25 FL 130/25-RV 1 92060
VZO 25 FL 130/25-IN 0,1 91914
AM
06
62
18
.4
Flanges VZO 15 FL 180/25 92250 VZO 40 FL 180/25 92274
180° C / PN 25 VZO 15 FL 180/25-RV 0,1 92251 VZO 40 FL 180/25-RV 1 92275
VZO 15 FL 180/25-RV 1 92252 VZO 40 FL 180/25-IN 0,1 92276
VZO 15 FL 180/25-IN 0,01 92253
VZO 20 FL 180/25 92258 VZO 50 FL 180/25 92280
VZO 20 FL 180/25-RV 1 92259 VZO 50 FL 180/25-RV 10 92281
VZO 20 FL 180/25-IN 0,01 92260 VZO 50 FL 180/25-IN 1 92282
VZO 25 FL 180/25 92264
VZO 25 FL 180/25-RV 1 92265
VZO 25 FL 180/25-IN 0,1 92266
AM
06
62
18
.4
Flanges VZO 15 FL 180/40 92254 VZO 40 FL 180/40 92277
180° C / PN 40 VZO 15 FL 180/40-RV 0,1 92255 VZO 40 FL 180/40-RV 1 92278
VZO 15 FL 180/40-RV 1 92256 VZO 40 FL 180/40-IN 0,1 92279
VZO 15 FL 180/40-IN 0,01 92257
VZO 20 FL 180/40 92261 VZO 50 FL 180/40 92283
VZO 20 FL 180/40-RV 1 92262 VZO 50 FL 180/40-RV 10 92284
VZO 20 FL 180/40-IN 0,01 92263 VZO 50 FL 180/40-IN 1 92285
VZO 25 FL 180/40 92267
VZO 25 FL 180/40-RV 1 92268
VZO 25 FL 180/40-IN 0,1 92269
DN 15 meters are not suitable for heavy fuel oil; this is only possible if special precautions are taken.